(e)  Pass to the satisfaction of the board, an examination conducted to determine fitness for 

practice as a chiropractic x-ray technologist pursuant to rule 0260-03-.08. The 
candidate must complete the approved course of study and pass the examination 
before beginning Internship hours. 

(f) Provide proof of successful completion of one thousand forty (1,040) hours of clinical 

Internship under direct supervision by a Tennessee licensed chiropractic physician or 
certified chiropractic x-ray technologist. The supervisor is required to provide the Board 
a report concerning the Intern’s performance in each area of the Internship on forms

[...]

and are in the process of completing their clinical Internship shall be able to perform 
services as directed by a Physician provided they must comply with the following: 

1. Meet Internship criteria; 

2. Maintain supervision pursuant to rule 0260-03-.10(1); 

3. Complete one thousand forty (1,040) hours of clinical Internship within one (1) 

year from date of examination pursuant to 0260-03-.03(f); and 

4. Apply to the state within one (1) year from date of examination pursuant to rule 

0260-03-.05.  

(h) A list of those persons providing services while in a clinical Internship shall be provided